关于福建振云塑业股份有限公司破产清算案件进展情况

福建振云塑业股份有限公司第一次债权人会议决定设立债权人委员会,并为 此于第二次债权人会议选任中国工商银行股份有限公司福清支行、陈凌、中国信 达资产管理股份有限公司福建省分公司、中国葛洲坝集团股份有限公司为债权人 代表,推选叶应录为职工代表。福清市人民法院认为,债权人委员会成员的人数 和构成符合《中华人民共和国企业破产法》第六十七条之规定,故决定如下:认 可中国工商银行股份有限公司福清支行、陈凌、中国信达资产管理股份有限公司 福建省分公司、中国葛洲坝集团股份有限公司、叶应录为债权人委员会成员。

特此告知。

福建振云塑业股份有限公司管理人

二O一九年七月三十日

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited (the "**Sponsor**"). This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**SGX-ST**") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Ong Hwee Li (Telephone number: +65 6232 3210) at 1 Robinson Road, #21-00 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542.

The Progress of Bankruptcy Liquidation Case of Fujian Zhenyun Plastics Industry Co., Ltd.

It was decided at the First Creditors' Meeting of Fujian Zhenyun Plastics Industry Co., Ltd., to set up the creditors' committee, and the following representatives are selected to sit in the Second Creditors' Meeting, comprising of Fuqing Branch of Industrial and Commercial Bank of China, Chen Ling, Fujian Branch of China Cinda Asset Management Co., Ltd., and China Gezhouba Group Co., Ltd. as creditor representatives, and Ye Yinglu as the staff representative. Fuqing Municipal People's Court of Fujian Province is of the view that the number and composition of the members of the creditor's committee are in compliance with the provisions of Article 67 of the Enterprise Bankruptcy Law of the People's Republic of China, and therefore it is decided that: Fuqing Branch of Industrial and Commercial Bank of China, Chen Ling, Fujian Branch of China Cinda Asset Management Co., Ltd., China Gezhouba Group Co., Ltd. and Ye Yinglu be recognized as the members of the creditor's committee.

It is hereby noted.

Managers of Fujian Zhenyun Plastics Industry Co., Ltd. July 30, 2019

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited (the "**Sponsor**"). This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**SGX-ST**") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Ong Hwee Li (Telephone number: +65 6232 3210) at 1 Robinson Road, #21-00 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542.